Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"). 

Subject: - Statement of deviation(s) or variation(s), if any, of utilization of proceeds received from 
Qualified Institutions Placement (QIP). 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We would like to inform that the Company had raised funds by way of allotment of 53,19,148 (Fifty Three 
Lakh Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight) equity shares of face value of Rs. 5/- each, to 
qualified institutional buyers ("QIBs"), at a price of Rs. 1880/- per Equity Share (including premium of Rs. 
1875/- per Equity Share), pursuant to the resolution passed by the Board of Directors dated 29th June, 2024,